


Fall 2025 
14-week courses (Sept. 3rd – December 14th) 
Tue., Sept 2 Virtual orientation for all in-coming students 

Wed., Sept 3 First day of classes  

Thurs., Sept 4 On-campus orientation for students new to on-campus courses 

Mon., Sept 8 Practicum begins 

Thurs., Sept 11 
Last day to add a course  
Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund 

Mon., Sept 15 Last day to drop a course with 75% tuition refund 

Wed., Sept 17 Last day to drop a course with 50% tuition refund  

Fri ., Sept 19 
Last day to drop a course with 25% tuition 
After 9/19/2024, no refund for dropped courses 
After 9/19/2024, mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 



Spring 2026 
14-week courses (January 25th – May 14th)  
Mon., Jan 5 Practicum resumes 
Fri., Jan 8  Fall semester practicum evaluations due 

Mon., Jan 19 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Closed/ No classes/ No practicum) 

Wed., Jan 21 Virtual orientation for all incoming students 

Sun., Jan 25 First day of classes 
Thurs., Jan 29 On-campus orientation for students new to on-campus courses 
Fri., Jan 30 Fall degree conferral date 
Thurs., Feb 5  Last day to add a course  

Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition refund 

Last day to drop a course wit757 (h)7.8 (6100%)6 ( t)1.7 (u)7.8 (i)6.9 (t)1.6 (i)6.9 (on)7.8 ( r)4.6 (e)4.2 (f)1.7 (u)7.8 (n)7.8 (d)]TJ391
Q
q
193.2 63965216 120.48 23.04 re
W n
BT
/TT1 1 Tf
9.396 05.96.96 19(88 620.62 657  )Tj
ET
EMC 
/Arti7act <</MCID 52.52
192.96 Q
72 630 0.48 0.4.52
19e
f
72.48 630 120.48 0.48.52
192.96 Q
72 630 0.48 0.48.52
19
f
193.44 630 380.52 0.48.52
192.9673.96 630 0.481391
Q
q2.48 .965216 1220.48 0.4391
Q
q2.48 .965216 1220.52 0.4391
Q
q2.481 .965216 12202 657 0.ct <</M87902/TT0 1 Tf
0.00376
Q
q
72.48 .96526 120.48 23.04 re
W n
BT
/TT0 1 Tf
50.002 Tc 0.002 Tw 9.96 05826.96 198.4 620.64 Tm
[(T)2.4 20.64.e, Frbe1e2eb 


